Alex Temple, Nineteen (2013)
List of Samples

Part 1
0:00 - 0:07 Gabriel Fauré Pelléas et Mélisande, Op. 80 1900 Lorraine Hunt Lieberson, Boston Symph. Orch. (Ozawa)
0:03 - 0:09 Sergei Rachmaninoff Piano Concerto No. 2 in C Minor, Op. 18 1901 Eugene List, Westphalian Symphony Orchestra (Landau)
0:07 - 0:11 Gustav Mahler Rdickert-Lieder 1902 Frederica von Stade, London Philharmonic (Davis)
0:09 - 0:13 Albéric Magnard String Quartet in E Minor, Op. 16 1903 Quatuor Via Nova
0:12 - 0:14 Jean Sibelius Violin Concerto in D Minor, Op. 47 1904 Hilary Hahn, Swedish Radio Symphony (Salonen)
0:14 - 0:19 Claude Debussy La Mer 1905 Chicago Symphony Orchestra (Reiner)
0:17 - 0:22 Paul Dukas Villanelle 1906 André Cazalet, Yves Henry
0:20 - 0:23 Max Reger Six Preludes and Fugues, Op. 99 1907 Markus Becker
0:23 - 0:28 Alban Berg Piano Sonata, Op. 1 1908 Murray Perahia
0:26 - 0:36 Arnold Schoenberg Five Pieces for Orchestra. Op. 16 1909 London Symphony Orchestra (Dorati)
0:30 - 0:42 Anton Webern Four Pieces for Violin and Piano, Op. 7 1910 Szymon Goldberg, Beveridge Webster
0:42 - 0:47 Maurice Ravel Valses nobles et sentimentales 1911 Pascal Rogé
0:44 - 0:50 Sergei Prokofiev Piano Concerto No. 1 in Db Major, Op. 10 1912 Gary Graffman, Cleveland Orchestra (Szell)
0:49 - 0:57 Lili Boulanger Soir sur la plaine 1913 New London Chamber Choir (Wood)
0:54 - 0:59 Alexander Scriabin Five Preludes, Op. 74 1914 John Ogden
0:55 - 1:083 Camille Saint-Saéns Cavatine, Op. 144 1915 Michel Becquet, Yves Henry
0:56 - 1:05 Ottorino Respighi Fountains of Rome 1916 Chicago Symphony Orchestra (Reiner)
1:01 - 1:11 Charles lves Tom Sails Away 1917 Jan DeGaetani, Gilbert Kalish
1:05- 1:14 Charles Tomlinson Griffes Three Poems of Fiona McLeod 1918 Greater Boston Youth Symphony Orchestra (Commanday)
1:11-1:18 Erik Satie Five Nocturnes 1919 Aldo Ciccolini
1:13- 1:18 Mario Castelnuovo-Tedesco  Cipressi, Op. 17 1920 Mariaclara Monetti
1:18 - 1:28 Leos Janacek Violin Sonata 1921 Gidon Kremer, Martha Argerich



1:54 - 1:59
1:59 - 2:09
1:59 - 2:09
2:04 - 2:09
2:09 - 2:11
2:11 - 2:43
2:14 - 2:38
2:17 - 2:22
2:22 - 2:28
2:27 - 2:32
2:32 - 2:43
2:35 - 2:47
2:47 - 3:01
2:54 - 3:00
2:59 - 3:08
3:01 - 3:33
3:08 - 3:19
3:13 - 3:19
3:25 - 3:39
3:34 - 3:44

Paul Hindemith
Darius Milhaud
George Antheil
Aaron Copland
Béla Bartok
Alexander Mosolov
Ernst Krenek

Kurt Weill

Ruth Crawford Seeger
Edgard Varese
Francis Poulenc
Arthur Honegger
Henry Cowell

Igor Stravinsky
Samuel Barber
Mildred Couper
Heitor Villa-Lobos
Bohuslav Martinu
Carlos Chavez
Harry Partch
John Cage

Luigi Dallapiccola
Olivier Messiaen
Pierre Boulez
Walter Piston
Maurice Duruflé
Richard Strauss

Kammermusik No. 1, Op. 24 No. 1

La création du monde, Op. 81a

Ballet mécanique

Grohg

Piano Concerto No. 1

The Iron Foundry, Op. 19

Piano Sonata No. 2, Op. 59

Happy End

Piano Study in Mixed Accents
lonisation

Concerto for Two Pianos and Orchestra
Mouvement symphonique No. 3
Ostinato Pianissimo

Concerto for Two Solo Pianos
Symphony in One Movement, Op. 9
Dirge

Bachianas Brasilieras No. 6
Promenades

Piano Concerto

Barstow— Eight Hitchhiker Inscriptions
In the Name of the Holocaust
Sonatina canonica

Trois petites liturgies de la présence divine
12 Notations

Divertimento for Nine Instruments
Requiem, Op. 9

Four Last Songs

1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948

Berlin Philharmonic (Abbado)

Orchéstre de I'Opéra de Lyon (Nagano)

San Francisco Symphony Orch. (Michael Tilson Thomas)
Cleveland Orchestra (Oliver Knussen)

Krystian Zimerman, Chicago Symphony Orch. (Boulez)
Los Angeles Philharmonic (Salonen)

Geoffrey Douglas Madge

Ute Lemper, RIAS Sinfonietta Berlin (Mauceri)

Jenny Lin

New Jersey Percussion Ensemble (DesRoches)
Duchable, Collard, Rotterdam Philharmonic (Conlon)
Tonhalle-Orchester Zirich (Zinman)

New Jersey Percussion Ensemble (DesRoches)

Yumiko Meguri, Ichiro Nodaira

St. Louis Symphony Orchestra (Slatkin)

Anatoly Larkin, Carl Witt

Melissa Snoza, Karl Rzasa

Angele Dubeau, Alain Marion, Marc-André Hamelin
Jorge Federico Osorio, National Symphony Orch. (Priete)
Harry Partch Ensemble (Mitchell)

Margaret Leng Tan

Mariaclara Monetti

Orchestre Nationale de France (Nagano)

Pi-Hsien Chen

Fifth House Ensemble

Westminster Cathedral Boys Choir, London Symph. Orch.
Jessye Norman, Gewandhausorchester Leipzig (Masur)



0:00 - 0:08
0:00 - 0:08
0:08 - 0:16
0:08 - 0:16
0:16 - 0:33
0:16 -0:42
0:29 - 0:55
0:42 - 0:53
0:53 - 1:02
0:54 - 1:06
0:59 - 1:12
1:12 - 1:50
1:12 - 1:18
1:15- 1:18
1:18 - 1:32
1:28 - 1:34
1:30 - 1:40

0:00 - 0:13
0:00 - 0:13
0:03 - 0:13
0:04 - 0:19
0:10 - 0:13

Michael Gielen
Morton Feldman
Elliott Carter

Jean Barraqué

Luigi Nono

lannis Xenakis

Hugh LeCaine
Karlheinz Stockhausen
Franco Evangelisti
Luciano Berio
Daphne Oram
Krzysztof Penderecki
Mauricio Kagel
Henryk Gorecki
James Tenney

Milton Babbitt
Grazyna Bacewicz

Steve Reich

Henk Badings
Morton Subotnick
Gyorgy Ligeti
George Crumb

Part 2

Variations for String Quartet
Projection 1

String Quartet No. 1

Piano Sonata

Due espressioni

Metastasis

Dripsody

Gesang der Jinglinge
Incontri di fasce sonore
Thema (Omaggio a Joyce)
Dr. Faustus Suite

Threnody for the Victims of Hiroshima
Metapiece [Mimetics]
Genesis I: Elementi
Ergodos | for John Cage
Philomel

Piano Quintet No. 2

Part 3

Come Out
Harp Concerto
The Wild Bull
Coulée

Black Angels: 13 Images from the Dark Land

1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

Artis Quartett
Helmut Menzler
Composers Quartet
Pi-Hsien Chen

Southwest German Radio Symphony Orchestra (Rosbaud)

(unknown)

Polish Radio National Symphony Orchestra (Penderecki)

Luk Vaes
Silesian String Quartet

Bethany Beardslee

Zimerman, Danczowska, Szymczewska, Groblewski, etc.

Ellen Versney, Het Brabants Orkest (Soustrot)

Zsigmond Szathmary
Kronos Quartet



0:13- 0:19
0:13 - 0:32
0:18 - 0:24
0:24 - 0:36
0:32 - 0:38
0:38 - 0:54
0:43 - 0:54
0:54 - 1:18
0:54 - 1:10
1:07 - 1:22
1:18 - 1:36
1:20 - 1:42
1:38 - 1:47
1:43 - 1:48
1:48 - 1:50
1:50 - 1:53
1:58 - 2:03
1:54 - 2:06
2:03 - 2:09
2:05 - 2:33
2:14 - 2:25
2:24 - 2:43
2:32 - 2:50
2:45 - 3:03
2:50 - 3:03
3:00 - 3:26
3:10 - 3:18
3:21 - 3:30
3:26 - 3:37

Frederic Rzewski
Jacob Druckman
Meredith Monk
Laurie Spiegel
Philip Glass

Louis Andriessen
Alfred Schnittke
Salvatore Sciarrino
Gérard Grisey
Joan Tower

Larus Halldér Grimsson
Helmut Lachenmann
Harvey Sollberger
Lee Hyla

Paul Dresher

John Zorn

Scott Johnson
Lewis Spratlan
Lois V. Vierk

Toru Takemitsu
Chinary Ung

Kaija Saariaho

Ton Bruynél

Evan Ziporyn
Annie Gosfield
Olga Neuwirth
Christos Hatzis
JacobTV

Hilda Paredes

Coming Together

Windows

Travelling

Appalachian Grove

Einstein on the Beach

De Staat

Concerto Grosso No. 1

Aspern Suite

Jour, contre jour

Petroushskates
Sambudar-Sundurthykkja
Mouvement (—vor der Erstarrung)
Killapata/Chaskapata

Pre-Pulse Suspsended

Slow Fire

Godard

u79

When Crows Gather

Red Shift

From Me Flows What You Call Time
Grand Spiral (Desert Flowers Bloom)
Amers

Le jardin

Tire Fire

The Manufacture of Tangled Ivory
...7Risonanzel...

Fertility Rites

Lipstick

Three Pieces (In Memoriam L.J.)

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

eighth blackbird
Orchestra of the 20th Century (Weisberg)
Meredith Monk

Philip Glass Ensemble (Riesman)

Schoenberg Ensemble (De Leeuw)

Kremer, Grindenko, Smirnov, Chamber Orch. of Europe
Susanna Rigacci, Contempoartensemble (Ceccanti)
Ensembile Itinéraire (Rophé)

eighth blackbird

Annelie de Man

Klangforum Wien (Zender)

New York Flute Club

Speculum Musicae (Palma)

Rinde Eckert, Paul Dresher Ensemble

John Zorn, Anthony Coleman, Carol Emanuel, et al.
Scott Johnson

Sequitur (Hostetter)

Bang on a Can

Nexus, Pacific Symphony Orchestra (St. Clair)

La Jolla Symphony (Sollberger)

Anssi Karttunen, Avanti! Chamber Orchestra (Salonen)
Annelie de Man

Byers, Stewart, Ueno, Newman, Gamelan Galak Tika
Bang on a Can

Garth Knox

Beverley Johnson

Alejandro Escuer

Banda Elastica



